
2023 Angelo State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 56-9   Conf: 40-8   Home: 33-4   Away: 19-5   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (449), Opp (394)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (2), Clark (1), Guerrero (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Clark (4),
Boggs (3), Cain (3), Guerrero (3), Harris (3), Beck (1), Hardy (1), Johnson (1), Valasek (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Clark (6), Boggs (3), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bragg 1, Totals , Opp (20)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-89), Boggs
(19-34), Munson (7-13), Bragg (6-9), Clark (6-10), Pearson (3-5), Bryant (2-4), Ellis (2-3), Haga (2-2), Cook (1-1), Klosowski (1-1), Teel (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Guerrero, Jacob .410 59-56 222 75 91 24 5 6 54 143 .644 25 15 19 4 .498 1 1 21-27 63 5 1 .986
32 Clark, Tripp .372 63-63 218 60 81 18 3 9 63 132 .606 29 15 34 1 .463 8 1 24-28 194 17 1 .995
2 Williams, Jordan .357 61-59 199 61 71 8 0 7 64 100 .503 30 15 10 4 .464 6 8 5-11 342 17 0 1.000
16 Kelton, Kamden .354 60-56 175 54 62 15 2 3 50 90 .514 31 13 20 2 .475 4 8 14-16 43 103 6 .961
28 Boggs, Tyler .350 50-44 143 29 50 5 2 1 28 62 .434 10 10 25 3 .424 2 12 12-19 317 38 1 .997
4 Beck, Austin .339 64-63 227 80 77 13 8 6 50 124 .546 39 12 51 2 .459 1 3 39-44 98 90 6 .969
41 Harris, Justin .312 64-64 199 55 62 17 3 7 52 106 .533 30 16 38 1 .437 2 11 20-23 64 138 8 .962
20 Cain, Thomas .291 62-62 213 58 62 9 1 3 50 82 .385 36 19 34 4 .432 3 4 39-47 133 3 1 .993
6 Rosas, Rance .462 20-4 26 9 12 1 0 0 6 13 .500 3 2 7 1 .548 0 1 0-2 13 0 0 1.000
35 Valasek, Weston .357 30-27 84 28 30 10 2 1 28 47 .560 10 12 18 0 .481 2 1 10-11 33 0 0 1.000
11 Hardy, Jackson .329 28-25 85 28 28 7 0 2 21 41 .482 7 4 15 1 .402 1 13 12-14 37 1 0 1.000
3 Johnson, Reese .302 38-30 86 26 26 5 1 1 22 36 .419 18 16 23 0 .492 2 5 7-10 47 58 3 .972
33 Grant, Wyatt .250 5-1 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
12 Sands, Conagher .250 5-0 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .500 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Tredaway, Tayten .247 34-22 77 20 19 7 0 4 23 38 .494 16 1 14 1 .367 4 0 0-2 91 6 2 .980
42 Garnette, Christian .200 13-0 10 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 2 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
14 Brooks, Kannon .200 9-0 10 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 2 2 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
7 Heuertz, Caleb .000 16-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .341 64-64 1987 591 678 142 27 50 518 1024 .515 291 152 317 25 .455 36 68 203-254 1541 526 33 .984
Opponents .225 64-64 1898 219 427 89 10 39 204 653 .344 204 42 561 25 .312 10 15 25-45 1468 635 122 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Cruz, Michael 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 0
29 Ashley, Mikal 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
22 Bragg, Kade 1.13 15-1 17 16 4 3-4 1 104.0 62 16 13 36 122 16 0 5 .169 4 3 0 0 0
27 Teel, Austin 1.60 1-1 19 0 0 0-3 1 33.2 23 10 6 19 32 8 1 1 .195 4 7 0 1 2
24 Ellis, Scott 2.61 6-2 21 1 0 0-2 5 41.1 28 13 12 26 37 5 0 4 .196 3 3 0 3 1
31 Pearson, Braxton 2.64 8-2 13 12 2 1-1 1 58.0 46 19 17 11 48 11 1 5 .215 5 5 0 0 0
21 Munson, Aaron 3.64 10-2 17 17 1 0-3 0 96.1 81 42 39 24 111 16 2 6 .223 3 5 0 1 3
37 Berry, Jackson 3.82 4-0 11 4 1 0-2 0 30.2 29 15 13 12 27 7 1 1 .264 1 3 0 1 3
47 Spencer, Luke 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
17 Haga, Jackson 4.62 3-0 12 1 0 0-0 2 25.1 28 15 13 7 26 6 2 3 .275 5 0 0 0 0
7 Heuertz, Caleb 4.85 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 4 26.0 20 14 14 8 32 1 0 4 .215 5 3 0 1 0
36 Klosowski, Derek 5.19 1-0 10 1 0 0-1 0 8.2 10 5 5 8 15 6 0 2 .294 4 1 0 0 1
10 Dressendorfer, David 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 .167 1 1 0 0 0
44 Bryant, Mason 6.26 4-1 20 9 0 0-2 0 50.1 56 37 35 21 70 7 2 6 .284 3 6 0 1 5
26 Mayo, Hunter 6.26 2-0 10 3 0 0-0 1 23.0 33 22 16 11 21 4 1 2 .333 2 3 0 1 0
9 Cook, Jude 7.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 .263 2 0 0 0 0
34 Ausley, Landon 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 4 4 6 6 2 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.38 55-9 186 64 8 11 15 514.1 427 219 193 204 561 89 10 39 .225 48 42 0 10 15
Opponents 8.64 9-55 224 64 5 0 2 489.1 678 591 470 291 317 142 27 50 .341 72 152 5 36 68



2023 Angelo State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Williams, Jordan 359 342 17 0 1.000 23 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hardy, Jackson 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Valasek, Weston 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Garnette, Christian 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Grant, Wyatt 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Munson, Aaron 15 8 7 0 1.000 0 7 6 .538 0 0
6 Rosas, Rance 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bryant, Mason 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
14 Brooks, Kannon 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bragg, Kade 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
37 Berry, Jackson 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 0 3 — 0 0
27 Teel, Austin 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Heuertz, Caleb 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
36 Klosowski, Derek 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Sands, Conagher 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Boggs, Tyler 356 317 38 1 .997 0 19 15 .559 3 0
32 Clark, Tripp 212 194 17 1 .995 1 6 4 .600 6 0
20 Cain, Thomas 137 133 3 1 .993 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Guerrero, Jacob 69 63 5 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tredaway, Tayten 99 91 6 2 .980 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Reese 108 47 58 3 .972 14 0 0 — 0 0
4 Beck, Austin 194 98 90 6 .969 16 0 0 — 0 0
41 Harris, Justin 210 64 138 8 .962 20 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kelton, Kamden 152 43 103 6 .961 9 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pearson, Braxton 11 5 5 1 .909 0 3 2 .600 0 0
26 Mayo, Hunter 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ellis, Scott 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Haga, Jackson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Cook, Jude 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Dressendorfer, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ausley, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cruz, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Spencer, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Ashley, Mikal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2100 1541 526 33 .984 93 50 39 .562 9 0
Opponents 2225 1468 635 122 .945 93 406 97 .807 22 0


